01 FC:561

03-01-1999



FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

100977189

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



O the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Fracemarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Raymond F. Lackner	Name: • Glosser Manufacturing Co.,					
Daniel S. Glosser	Internal Address: * 72 Messenger Street					
Robert P. Zewe Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	rt P. Zewe					
Additional finites of conveying party(ies) analised: 5 765 5 100	•					
Nature of conveyance:	72 Messenger Street					
Assignment	Street Address: • Johnstown					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Dλ 15002					
D Other: •	City: State: FA ZIP: 15902					
Execution Date: *	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	the execution date of the application is *October 12,					
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/1706/6						
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: One (1)					
Name: * George Raynovich, Jr.	7 Table (27 CFR 241)					
Intermed Addresses #	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ • 40.00					
Internal Address: •						
•	□ Enclosed					
•	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Gorr, Moser, Dell &						
Street Address: * GOIT, POSET, DETT &	8. Deposit account number:					
• Loughney						
	•					
437 Grant Street, Suite 1300	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
City: • Pittsburgh PA zip: • 15219	(Attach auphosic copy of any page it paying by acposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
40.00 CP						
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached over is A true copy of the					
original document.						
George Raynovich, Jr.	Wir X WWW 104/ Oct. 13, 1					
Name of Person Signing	Signiture Date					
• •	number of pages comprising cover sheet: One					
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detacl	h this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	•					
Commissioner of Patents and Trad						
Box Assignments						

PATENT

REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0170

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, We,R	aymond F. Lackr	er, Daniel	S. Glosse	and Robert P	. Zewe
residing at <u>4741 B</u> 821 Stanford Av	aldwin Manor Ro enue, Johnstown	oad, Pittsk	ourgh, PA 15 ; and 10 G	5227; ordons Lane	
West Mifflin, P	A 15122, respec	ctively			
have invented certain ne TRASH COMPACT	w and useful improvemen OR WITH LIQUID	ts in DISPOSAL			
for which we have this da	y executed an application	n for United States	Letters Patent:		
AND WHEREAS GLOS	SER MANUFACTUR	ING CO., IN	NC., a Penn	sylvania corpo	ration having
a place of busi Johnstown, PA 1		senger Stre	eet		
hereinafter called the fas	<del>-</del>	quiring the entire i	right, title, and inte	rest in and to said appli	cation and the inventions
receipt whereof we heret interest in and to said ap and any Letters Patent w renewals, and/or extensi- and the Union, said assig	by acknowledge, we do he plication and the invention thich may issue therefor in ons thereof including all pa gnee to have and to hold to ssues, continuations, rene	ereby assign, sell, ns and improvement the United States riority rights unde the interests hereit wals, and/or exter	transfer, and set of ents therein discloss and all foreign co r the International of assigned to the fa assigned to the fa	over unto said assignee sed for the United States untries and all divisions Convention associated to full ends of the terms of	to us by said assignee, the entire right, title, and a all foreign countries, reissues, continuations, therewith for each country if said Letters Patent and attrely as the same would
that we are the lawful ow	ners of the said applicatio	n, inventions, and	improvements, th	at the same are unenc	e herewith. We covenant umbered, that no license e the full right to make this
representatives thereof expense to us, testify in a extension applications, n said assignee or by cour interests herein assigned	any facts known to us name to us name to us name to us name to us nake all rightful oaths, and usel for said assignee, to a	especting said in ign all lawful pap I generally do all d assist or enable sa be binding upon o	ventions and impers, execute all dother and further lides assigned to obtour heirs, executors	provements, and will, u ivisional, reissue, cont lawful acts, deemed no ain and enforce full be a, administrators, and/o	to said assignee or the pon request, but without inuation, renewal, and/or ecessary or expedient by nefits from the rights and r assigns, and shall inure assignee.
	. 40	19 98	2	021	
		F	RFL Cobe	to Bew	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
Donnarily	ania				(SEAL)
State of Pennsylv  County of Cambri		}	ss:		
E	Sefore me, a Notary Public mer, Daniel S.	in and for the sai Glosser ar	id County and State ad Robert P	ie, personally appeared • Zewe	:
_	at they are the persons v	who executed the	e foregoing assign	nment and acknowled	ged it to be their free and
voluntary act and deed.	NOTA	RIAL SEAL	<del></del> )	Ostobor	9.8
Witness my hand a	and notarial searghing J. H Johnstown, C	ambria County, PA	day of \_	october max Hab	, 19
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission	Exphies Jan. 28,	1999 Cliga	maz Hal	Notary Public
					•

NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.

(APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT-JOINT INVENTORS)

PATENT REEL: 9783 FRAME: 0171